

Project Name: Local Motor Fuel Tax Street Improvement Project, Asphalt Project Number: 2016-25 Bid Date: Wed. 07/20/2016 Time: 10:00 A.M. Fund: Local MFT, Storm Sewer, San. Sewer, Water Non Lake Capital Organization Code: 42484206, 78487906, 79487906, 81808118 Object Code: 489070, 489040, 489030, 488800	Engineer's Estimate City Engineering Division	R W Dunteman Co. 600 S Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101 Ph. 630-953-1500 Roland W. Dunteman, Pres rdunteman@rwdco.com
---	--	--

Item Number	Pay Item	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
30103000	SHAPING AND GRADING ROADWAY	4,493.56	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$33,701.70	\$2.85	\$12,806.65
30103005	PULVERIZE, SHAPE AND COMPACT	4,493.56	SQ YD	\$6.50	\$29,208.14	\$2.99	\$13,435.74
35200300	PROCESSING SOIL-CEMENT BASE COURSE, 8 INCH	4,493.56	SQ YD	\$11.00	\$49,429.16	\$6.52	\$29,298.01
35200500	CEMENT	3,235.00	100 WT	\$8.50	\$27,497.50	\$7.00	\$22,645.00
35200600	EARTH EXCAVATION	202.50	CU YD	\$45.00	\$9,112.50	\$49.65	\$10,054.13
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT)	60,082.19	POUND	\$0.25	\$15,020.55	\$0.10	\$6,008.22
40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGWAYS	13.00	TON	\$210.00	\$2,730.00	\$293.49	\$3,815.37
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	737.58	TON	\$103.00	\$75,970.74	\$112.66	\$83,095.76
40600982	HOT MIX ASPHALT-BUTT JOINT	106.63	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$2,665.75	\$43.91	\$4,682.12
40600985	PCC SURFACE REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	75.00	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$47.87	\$3,590.25
40603080	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19, N50	503.28	TON	\$135.00	\$67,942.80	\$122.03	\$61,415.26
40603310	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	2,969.52	TON	\$107.00	\$317,738.64	\$108.05	\$320,856.64
44000155	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1-1/2 INCH	7,738.89	SQ YD	\$3.90	\$30,181.67	\$4.24	\$32,812.89
44000157	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 INCH	3,044.67	SQ YD	\$4.50	\$13,701.02	\$5.61	\$17,080.60
44000165	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 INCH	4,493.56	SQ YD	\$6.80	\$30,556.21	\$7.46	\$33,521.96
44004250	PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL (5 INCH)	1,720.00	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$25,800.00	\$8.53	\$14,671.60
44201709	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 5 INCH	51.40	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$5,140.00	\$97.73	\$5,023.32
44201711	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	110.80	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$11,080.00	\$91.50	\$10,138.20
44212900	PAVEMENT PATCHING (PARTIAL DEPTH)	126.40	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$9,480.00	\$55.84	\$7,058.18
48202300	BITUMINOUS SHOULDER SUPERPAVE, 5 INCH	1,720.00	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$51,600.00	\$32.00	\$55,040.00
60255800	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	17.00	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$28,050.00	\$1,525.00	\$25,925.00
60266600	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	5.00	EACH	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
60300350	MANHOLE FRAMES TO BE ADJUSTED	1.00	EACH	\$578.00	\$578.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
60300410	VALVE BOX FRAMES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAMES	13.00	EACH	\$1,730.00	\$22,490.00	\$1,125.00	\$14,625.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS/SYMBOLS	122.40	SQ FT	\$6.80	\$832.32	\$8.00	\$979.20
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 4 INCH	5,312.00	FOOT	\$1.40	\$7,436.80	\$1.50	\$7,968.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING , 6 INCH	920.00	FOOT	\$1.60	\$1,472.00	\$2.50	\$2,300.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 12 INCH	230.00	FOOT	\$3.20	\$736.00	\$7.50	\$1,725.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 INCH	155.00	FOOT	\$6.20	\$961.00	\$25.00	\$3,875.00
88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE 1	102.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$2,550.00	\$26.19	\$2,671.38
Z0000124	SOIL CEMENT MIX DESIGN AND FIELD TESTING	1.00	LSUM	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
Z0000125	FINAL PROJECT REPORT	1.00	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Z0048400	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	LSUM	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
X3510140	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, SPECIAL	332.10	TON	\$30.00	\$9,963.00	\$46.37	\$15,399.48
Z0009000	ALTERATIONS, CANCELLATIONS, EXTENSIONS, DEDUCTIONS, & EXTRA WORK	1.00	LSUM	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS							
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT)	8,852.26	POUND	\$0.25	\$2,213.07	\$0.01	\$88.52
40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGWAYS	1.00	TON	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$378.07	\$378.07

Project Name: Local Motor Fuel Tax Street Improvement Project, Asphalt Project Number: 2016-25 Bid Date: Wed. 07/20/2016 Time: 10:00 A.M. Fund: Local MFT, Storm Sewer, San. Sewer, Water Non Lake Capital Organization Code: 42484206, 78487906, 79487906, 81808118 Object Code: 489070, 489040, 489030, 488800	Engineer's Estimate City Engineering Division	R W Dunteman Co. 600 S Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101 Ph. 630-953-1500 Roland W. Dunteman, Pres rdunteman@rwdco.com
---	--	--

Item Number	Pay Item	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40600982	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	67.22	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$1,680.50	\$57.15	\$3,841.62
40603310	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	443.99	TON	\$107.00	\$47,506.93	\$99.50	\$44,177.01
44000155	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 1-1/2 INCH	5,285.56	SQ YD	\$3.90	\$20,613.68	\$4.68	\$24,736.42
60255800	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.00	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00
60300410	VALVE BOX FRAMES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAMES	6.00	EACH	\$1,730.00	\$10,380.00	\$1,175.00	\$7,050.00
	TOTAL BASE BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$958,150.49		\$896,317.96
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-6.45%
	TOTAL ALTERNATE BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$84,254.18		\$81,796.64
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-2.92%
	TOTAL BASE BIDS + ALTERNATE BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$1,042,404.67		\$978,114.60
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						-6.17%


 Matthew C. Newell, P.E., City Engineer

7-21-16
 Date